VOTES CAST AS OF NOON APRIL 21 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED APRIL 1 THROUGH APRIL 21, 2022

NOTE: Once the parties receive their individual election tallies, they will have eight (8) calendar days in which to file challenges or objections with the WERC.

Voting
Unit Code
(Case ID)

Employer

322.0012 Altoona/City of
322.0013 Altoona/City of
360.0007 Bennett/Town of
331.0007 Biron/Village of
318.0007 Black River Falls/City of
379.0015 Blackhawk Technical College
388.0007 Bonduel/Village of
332.0007 Boyd/Village of
309.0006 Brodhead Water & Light Utility
328.0007 Cadott/Village of
401.0015 Caledonia/Village of
321.0007 Chetek/City of
334.0022 Clark County
334.0023 Clark County
335.0007 Clayton/Town of
361.0007 Conover/Town of
323.0006 Cornell/City of
11.0013 Dane County
336.0007 Denmark/Village of
522.0005 Fairchild/Village of
364.0007 Fifield/Town of
387.0014 Fox Valley Technical College
387.0015 Fox Valley Technical College
418.0014 Gateway Technical College - Kenosha Campus
402.0008 Germantown/Village of
338.0007 Grand Rapids/Town of
284.0037 Green Bay/City of
284.0038 Green Bay/City of
329.0007 Hammond/Village of
340.0007 Hull/Town of
365.0007 Kimball/Town of
341.0014 Kronenwetter/Village of
341.0015 Kronenwetter/Village of
417.0007 Lakeshore Technical College
342.0007 Luck/Village of
380.0015 Madison Area Technical College
380.0016 Madison Area Technical College
256.0021 Madison/City of
344.0007 Marathon City/Village of
367.0007 Mercer Sanitary District No. 1
330.0007 Milltown/Village of
311.0023 Milwaukee Area Technical College
311.0024 Milwaukee Area Technical College
311.0025 Milwaukee Area Technical College
311.0026 Milwaukee Area Technical College
161.0079 Milwaukee County
161.0081 Milwaukee County
161.0082 Milwaukee County
427.0006 Mondovi/City of
406.0009 Mount Pleasant/Village of
78.0008 Nekoosa/City of
419.0007 Northeast WI Technical College - Green Bay Campus
628.0000 Northwood Technical College
249.0011 Oak Creek/City of
368.0007 Oakland/Town of

Labor Organization

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)
Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

AFT Local 2308 (Blackhawk Tech College - Teacher)
Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

IBEW Local 2150

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Labor Association of Wisconsin, Inc.

Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)
Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Building & Constr Trades Council of So Central WI
Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)
Fox Valley Tech College Educ Supp Person Assoc, R3
Fox Valley Tech College Faculty Assoc, WEAC R3
Gateway Technical Education Assoc, WEAC Region 7
Germantown Municipal Employees Union

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

City of Green Bay Dept of Public Works Labor Assoc
City of Green Bay Parks and Forestry Labor Assoc
Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)
Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Lakeshore Education Association, WEAC Region 3
Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

AFT Local 243 (Madison Area Technical College)
AFT Local 243 (Madison)ATC Paraprofessional School)
I.LAT.S.E. Local 251

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)
Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

AFT Local 212 (Milwaukee Area Technical College)
AFT Local 212 (Milwaukee Area Technical College)
AFT Local 212 (Milwaukee Area Technical College)
AFT Local 212 (Milwaukee Area Technical College)
Milwaukee Building & Construction Trades Council
Association of Milwaukee County Attorneys
TEAMCo

Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire

Mount Pleasant Hwy Dept Emp and Sewer Dept Emp Association

Nekoosa Department of Public Works Employee Assoc
Northeast WI Tech Educ Support Specialists, WEAC 3
AFT Local 395 (WITC - Teacher and Support Staff)
Oak Creek City Workers Association

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)

Unit

clerical

DPW

blue collar

DPW

water and road worker
teacher

blue collar

DPW

utility worker
DPW

highway

DPW
non-professional
nursing home
DPW

road worker
DPW

craft

water and road worker
DPW

road worker
support staff
teacher
professional
DPW

DPW and clerical
DPW

parks worker
DPW and clerical
DPW

blue collar

DPW

clerical

teacher

DPW

full-time faculty
paraprofessional
craft

DPW

sanitary worker
DPW

engineer
part-time faculty
paraprofessional
full-time faculty
Craft

attorney
engineer

DPW and clerical

highway and sanitary worker

DPW
support staff
teacher
engineer

blue collar

Page 1 of 2

Eligible Unit
Population

N W N ODN

N

14

237
147

—
o )

w N O

296
310

286
25

125
47

w a N W b

486
552
63

21
539
292
504

74

56

38

13

160

172
36

Eligible Unit
Population
Votes

2
7
0
3
7
64

4

14

183
102

N O o A~ O

184
219
208

20
353
199
415

64

43

26

12

76

100
27

Votes Cast for
Labor
Organization

2

N O 0o M~ O

182
213
201

343
197

402
64
39
26

12

76

97
27

Votes Cast
for No
Representation

© O O O O O O O W N O O N ON OO OO0 OO0 ~ OO0 OO0 OO0 oo -~ o o o o o

- -
ONOOOOG’

N
().7'\)

O O W O O o o o » o

Challenged Challenged Unit

Unit
Population

o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0o O oo OO0 OO0 oo oo o o o o o o o

Population
Votes

o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O O O O 0O O O O 0O O O 0O O OO O OO O O 0O 0O 0O o o o o o oo o o o o o o o o

4/21/2022 12:49 PM



VOTES CAST AS OF NOON APRIL 21 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED APRIL 1 THROUGH APRIL 21, 2022

NOTE: Once the parties receive their individual election tallies, they will have eight (8) calendar days in which to file challenges or objections with the WERC.

V_oting o _ Eligible Unit Eligible L.Jnit Votes Cast for Votes Cast Challepged Challengec_i Unit
Unit Code Employer Labor Organization Unit Population Population Lal_)or. for No . Unlt. Population
(Case ID) Votes Organization Representation Population Votes

346.0007 Osceola/Village of Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire DPW 0 0 0
593.0002 Owen/City of Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire DPW
347.0008 Peshtigo/City of Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay DPW

400.0008 Racine Waterworks Commission
451.0007 Raymond/Village of
350.0007 Roberts/Village of
370.0007 Russell/Town of
562.0005 Salem Lakes/Village of
371.0007 Saxon/Town of
352.0007 Schofield/City of
351.0007 Shawano Lake Sanitary District #1
372.0007 Solon Springs/Village of
353.0007 Spencer/Village of
354.0007 St. Croix Falls/City of
5.0022 Stevens Point/City of
5.0023 Stevens Point/City of
356.0014 Suamico/Village of
356.0015 Suamico/Village of
397.0007 Village of Twin Lakes
399.0010 Waterford/village of
399.0011 Waterford/village of
420.0010 Waukesha County Technical College
420.0011 Waukesha County Technical College
491.0006 Webster/Village of
404.0008 West Bend/City of
423.0016 Western Technical College
358.0007 Wheeler/Village of
376.0007 Winter/Town of

Racine Waterworks Commission Employees Association
Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee

Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)
Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)
Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)
Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee

Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay

Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay

Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee

Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee

Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee

Waukesha Cty Educ Support Professionals, WEAC R7
Waukesha County Tech Educators Assoc WEAC Region 7
IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)

West Bend Dispatchers and Clerical Association

AFT Local 3605 (Western Technical College Facultyand Non-Teaching Professional)
Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire

IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)

water and waste water
DPW

DPW

blue collar

water and wastewater utilitie
blue collar

DPW and clerical
water and sanitary worker
blue collar

DPW

DPW

road worker

water and waste water
DPW

clerical

DPW

Library

DPW

support staff
professional

blue collar

dispatch and clerical
professional

DPW

blue collar

Page 2 of 2

N
N
N
=

W OO N O B AN =W
W OO N O B a2 N =, WWDN

O O o0 A O N N O O O O 0O 0O OO0 OO0 oo oo o o o -~ o o
O O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 OO0 oo o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

4/21/2022 12:49 PM



	Sheet1

