VOTES CAST AS OF NOON APRIL 21 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED APRIL 1 THROUGH APRIL 21, 2022

	NOTE: Once the p	8) calendar days in w	hich to file cl	hallenges or o	bjections with	h the WERC.			
Voting Unit Code (Case ID)	Employer	Labor Organization	Unit	Eligible Unit Population	Eligible Unit Population Votes	Votes Cast for Labor Organization	Votes Cast for No Representation	Challenged Unit Population	Challenged Uni Population Votes
322.0012 A	Altoona/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	clerical	2	2	2	0	0	0
322.0013 A	Altoona/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	9	7	7	0	0	0
360.0007 E	Bennett/Town of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	blue collar	2	0	0	0	0	0
331.0007 E	Biron/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	3	3	3	0	0	0
318.0007 E	Black River Falls/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	water and road worker	7	7	7	0	0	0
379.0015 E	Blackhawk Technical College	AFT Local 2308 (Blackhawk Tech College - Teacher)	teacher	91	64	63	1	0	0
388.0007 E	Bonduel/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay	blue collar	4	4	4	0	0	0
332.0007 E	Boyd/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	2	2	2	0	0	0
309.0006 E	Brodhead Water & Light Utility	IBEW Local 2150	utility worker	4	4	4	0	0	0
328.0007 C	Cadott/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	7	5	5	0	0	0
401.0015 C	Caledonia/Village of	Labor Association of Wisconsin, Inc.	highway	14	14	14	0	0	0
321.0007 C	Chetek/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire	DPW	6	3	3	0	0	0
334.0022	Clark County	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	non-professional	237	183	183	0	0	0
334.0023 C	Clark County	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	nursing home	147	102	102	0	0	0
335.0007 C	Clayton/Town of	Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay	DPW	5	4	3	1	0	0
361.0007	Conover/Town of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	road worker	5	5	5	0	0	0
323.0006	Cornell/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	4	4	4	0	0	0
11.0013	Dane County	Building & Constr Trades Council of So Central WI	craft	13	8	8	0	0	0
336.0007	Denmark/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay	water and road worker	5	5	5	0	0	0
522.0005 F	Fairchild/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	2	2	2	0	0	0
364.0007 F	Fifield/Town of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	road worker	3	3	3	0	0	0
387.0014 F	Fox Valley Technical College	Fox Valley Tech College Educ Supp Person Assoc, R3	support staff	296	184	182	2	0	0
387.0015 F	Fox Valley Technical College	Fox Valley Tech College Faculty Assoc, WEAC R3	teacher	310	219	213	6	0	0
418.0014	Gateway Technical College - Kenosha Campus	Gateway Technical Education Assoc, WEAC Region 7	professional	286	208	201	7	0	0
402.0008	Germantown/Village of	Germantown Municipal Employees Union	DPW	25	16	16	0	0	0
338.0007	Grand Rapids/Town of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW and clerical	5	5	5	0	0	0
284.0037	Green Bay/City of	City of Green Bay Dept of Public Works Labor Assoc	DPW	125	85	83	2	0	0
284.0038	Green Bay/City of	City of Green Bay Parks and Forestry Labor Assoc	parks worker	47	40	37	3	0	0
329.0007 F	Hammond/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW and clerical	4	4	4	0	0	0
340.0007 F	Hull/Town of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	3	3	3	0	0	0
365.0007 k	Kimball/Town of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	blue collar	2	2	2	0	0	0
341.0014 k	Kronenwetter/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	5	5	5	0	0	0
341.0015 k	Kronenwetter/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	clerical	3	3	3	0	0	0
417.0007 L	akeshore Technical College	Lakeshore Education Association, WEAC Region 3	teacher	99	70	70	0	0	0
342.0007 L	uck/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	6	5	5	0	0	0
380.0015 N	Madison Area Technical College	AFT Local 243 (Madison Area Technical College)	full-time faculty	486	329	320	9	0	0
380.0016 N	Madison Area Technical College	AFT Local 243 (Madison)ATC Paraprofessional School)	paraprofessional	552	334	318	16	0	0
256.0021 N	Madison/City of	I.A.T.S.E. Local 251	craft	63	27	27	0	0	0
344.0007 N	Marathon City/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	6	6	6	0	0	0
367.0007 N	Mercer Sanitary District No. 1	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	sanitary worker	2	2	2	0	0	0
330.0007 N	Milltown/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	6	4	4	0	0	0
311.0023 N	Milwaukee Area Technical College	AFT Local 212 (Milwaukee Area Technical College)	engineer	21	20	18	2	0	0
311.0024 N	Milwaukee Area Technical College	AFT Local 212 (Milwaukee Area Technical College)	part-time faculty	539	353	343	10	0	0
311.0025 N	Milwaukee Area Technical College	AFT Local 212 (Milwaukee Area Technical College)	paraprofessional	292	199	197	2	0	0
311.0026 N	Milwaukee Area Technical College	AFT Local 212 (Milwaukee Area Technical College)	full-time faculty	504	415	402	13	0	0
	Milwaukee County	Milwaukee Building & Construction Trades Council	Craft	74	64	64	0	0	0
161.0081 N	Milwaukee County	Association of Milwaukee County Attorneys	attorney	56	43	39	4	0	0
161.0082 N	Milwaukee County	TEAMCo	engineer	38	26	26	0	0	0
427.0006 N	Mondovi/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire	DPW and clerical	9	7	7	0	0	0
406.0009 N	Mount Pleasant/Village of	Mount Pleasant Hwy Dept Emp and Sewer Dept Emp Association	highway and sanitary worker		12	12	0	0	0
78.0008 N	Nekoosa/City of	Nekoosa Department of Public Works Employee Assoc	DPW	9	9	9	0	0	0
419.0007 N	Northeast WI Technical College - Green Bay Campus	Northeast WI Tech Educ Support Specialists, WEAC 3	support staff	160	76	76	0	0	0
628.0000 N	Northwood Technical College	AFT Local 395 (WITC - Teacher and Support Staff)	teacher	172	100	97	3	0	0
249.0011	Dak Creek/City of	Oak Creek City Workers Association	engineer	36	27	27	0	0	0
269 0007 0	Dakland/Town of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	blue collar	2	2	2	0	0	0

4/21/2022 12:49 PM Page 1 of 2

VOTES CAST AS OF NOON APRIL 21 IN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION ELECTION BEING CONDUCTED APRIL 1 THROUGH APRIL 21, 2022

NOTE: Once the parties receive their individual election tallies, they will have eight (8) calendar days in which to file challenges or objections with the WERC.									
Voting Unit Code (Case ID)	Employer	Labor Organization	Unit	Eligible Unit Population	Eligible Unit Population Votes	Votes Cast for Labor Organization	Votes Cast for No Representation	Challenged Unit Population	Challenged Unit Population Votes
346.0007	Osceola/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire	DPW	6	6	6	0	0	0
593.0002	Owen/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire	DPW	7	7	7	0	0	0
347.0008	Peshtigo/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay	DPW	8	8	8	0	0	0
400.0008	Racine Waterworks Commission	Racine Waterworks Commission Employees Association	water and waste water	31	22	21	1	0	0
451.0007	Raymond/Village of	Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee	DPW	3	2	2	0	0	0
350.0007	Roberts/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire	DPW	3	3	3	0	0	0
370.0007	Russell/Town of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	blue collar	1	1	1	0	0	0
562.0005	Salem Lakes/Village of	Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee	water and wastewater utilitie	10	7	7	0	0	0
371.0007	Saxon/Town of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	blue collar	1	1	1	0	0	0
352.0007	Schofield/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW and clerical	4	4	4	0	0	0
351.0007	Shawano Lake Sanitary District #1	Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay	water and sanitary worker	9	8	8	0	0	0
372.0007	Solon Springs/Village of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	blue collar	2	2	2	0	0	0
353.0007	Spencer/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	DPW	6	6	6	0	0	0
354.0007	St. Croix Falls/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire	DPW	5	3	3	0	0	0
5.0022	Stevens Point/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	road worker	40	35	35	0	0	0
5.0023	Stevens Point/City of	Teamsters Local 662 - Mosinee	water and waste water	25	23	23	0	0	0
356.0014	Suamico/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay	DPW	9	9	9	0	0	0
356.0015	Suamico/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Green Bay	clerical	4	4	4	0	0	0
397.0007	Village of Twin Lakes	Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee	DPW	8	7	7	0	0	0
399.0010	Waterford/village of	Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee	Library	4	4	4	0	0	0
399.0011	Waterford/village of	Teamsters Local 200 - Milwaukee	DPW	4	4	4	0	0	0
420.0010	Waukesha County Technical College	Waukesha Cty Educ Support Professionals, WEAC R7	support staff	153	94	87	7	0	0
	Waukesha County Technical College	Waukesha County Tech Educators Assoc WEAC Region 7	professional	255	147	145	2	0	0
	Webster/Village of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	blue collar	3	3	3	0	0	0
	West Bend/City of	West Bend Dispatchers and Clerical Association	dispatch and clerical	14	14	10	4	0	0
	Western Technical College	AFT Local 3605 (Western Technical College Facultyand Non-Teaching Professional)	professional	250	164	159	5	0	0
	Wheeler/Village of	Teamsters Local 662 - Eau Claire	DPW	2	2	2	0	0	0
	Winter/Town of	IUOE Local 139 (Main Office District C - Altoona)	blue collar	4	4	4	0	0	0

4/21/2022 12:49 PM Page 2 of 2